ABSTRACT 
This study examined the relationship between uncertainty avoidance and innovative work 
behavior in Petrochemical Companies in Rivers State, Nigeria. The study utilized a Cross-
sectional. The population of the study was five thousand five hundred (5,500) employees from 
the two (2) Petrochemicals Companies located in Rivers State. The Taro Yamen’s formula was 
used to determine the sample size which is 373. Structured questionnaire, designed in Likert 
five-point scales was used in collecting primary data from the respondent.

[...]

dimensions of organizational culture and job performance depends on the type of performance: 
task or contextual performance. Drawing from the foregoing, we hereby hypothesized as 
follows: 

METHODOLOGY 
This study adopted the cross-sectional survey research design. The population of the study was 
the five thousand five hundred (5,500) employees from the two (2) Petrochemicals Companies 
located in Rivers State with a sample size of 378 which was determined using the Taro Yamen’s 
formula. Structured questionnaire was the only source of data collection. The study adopted 
both content and face-validity and the reliability for the study was be determine using the